Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO3LF-2100E-5UWG49CTR1K Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Bank 0 1 1 1 4 4
Bank 1 1 0 1 3 4
Bank 2 1 1 1 4 4
Bank 3 3 1 3 2 1
Bank 4 0 0 0 2 2
Bank 5 0 0 0 2 1
VCC 4 2 4 8 8
GND 10 2 10 24 24
NC 0 0 0 0 1
Reserved for Configuration 1 1 1 1 1
Total Count of Bonded Pins 121 36 121 256 256
5-7
Ordering Information
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG256C 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG256C 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG256I 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG256I 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG324C 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG324C 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900E-5MG324I 6900 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900E-6MG324I 6900 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG256C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG256C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG256I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG256I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG324C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG324C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG324I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG324I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 324 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG400C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG400C 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-6900C-5BG400I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
LCMXO3LF-6900C-6BG400I 6900 2.5 V / 3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Speed Package Leads Temp.
LCMXO3LF-9400E-5MG256C 9400 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400E-6MG256C 9400 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400E-5MG256I 9400 1.2 V 5 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400E-6MG256I 9400 1.2 V 6 Halogen-Free csfBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG256C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG256C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG256I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG256I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG400C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG400C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG400I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG400I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 400 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG484C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG484C 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 COM
LCMXO3LF-9400C-5BG484I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 5 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 IND
LCMXO3LF-9400C-6BG484I 9400 2.5 V/3.3 V 6 Halogen-Free caBGA 484 IND